

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the plaintiff to comply with the directions contained in the registry's letter dt.9.1.2014 to take out chamber summons for completion of the pleadings as contemplated under Order XXIV Rule 8 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 by next date. Four weeks time is granted as final chance.

List again on 10.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |