

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4 OF 2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
For Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing learned counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to
file an affidavit of service of chamber summons on both
the defendants within a period of ten days.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar