

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s).No(s).4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umopathy,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for
filing written statement.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar