

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner specifically
pleads and is granted four weeks' time for filing
replication.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master