

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No. 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 14/10/2015 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Parmasivam, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are permitted to file documents within four weeks.

The matter be listed before Registrar (Judicial) for admission and denial on 09th December, 2015 and thereafter before the Court for framing of the issues.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master