

HITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umopathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per order dated 8.2.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber  
plaintiff has stated that no additional documents for admission and  
denial are required. Therefore, Registry shall process the matter  
as per the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG