

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Original Suit(s). No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for Direction)

Date : 25/07/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. C,. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the learned Registrar
on 27.07.2016 for the purpose of denial or admission of documents
filed by the State.
List the matter on 16.08.2016 before the Court
for framing Issues.

Signature Not Verified (S. K. RAKHEJA)
Digitally signed by
SUSHIL KUMAR
RAKHEJA

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Date: 2016.07.25
17:29:32 IST
Reason: