

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr.C.Paramasivam,adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan V.Katarki,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have submitted that they are filing the statement of admission and denial during the course of the day. If the same are filed, office may receive it. Registry to take necessary steps in this regard.

List the matter on 01.08.2016 before this Court.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)  
Registrar