

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suite (s). No(s).

4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramanian Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by  
VINOD KUMAR  
Date: 2016.08.16

O R D E R

17:26:53 IST  
Reason:

Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel  
appearing for defendant no. 1 submits that draft

2

issues are ready and the same may be exchanged  
between the parties and the same will be filed in  
the next week after finalization. The matter is  
adjourned to next week for this purpose.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER