

ITEM NO.120

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties have not filed List of Witnesses, in terms of the order of the Hon&#39;ble Court dated 26.8.2016 and the time granted by the Hon&#39;ble Court has expired, as such, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Court for further directions, as Ld. Counsel appearing for the parties seek further time for filing List of Witnesses.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar