

@ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Original Suite (s).No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and office report for direction)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the office report, list of witnesses have been filed by the parties in terms of order of the Hon&#39;ble Court dated 9.1.2017 but affidavit of witnesses has not been filed within the time granted by the Hon&#39;ble Court, as such, Registry to list the matter before the Hon&#39;ble Court for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar