

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SOriginal Suit (s).No(s). 4/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(office report for direction)

Defendant(s)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Prasad,AAG
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. C.Paramasivam,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Naik,Advocate General
Mr. S.S. Javali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.
Mrs.Saudamini Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavit of witnesses be filed by the plaintiff within a period of two weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted thereafter to the defendants to file affidavit of witnesses.

Name of witness is permitted to be substituted by the defendants.

List the matter on 10th July, 2017 for evidence before the Registrar of this Court to be nominated by the Secretary General.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master