

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2013

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UP IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 AT 2.30 PM FOR
RECORDING EVIDENCE)

Date : 26-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. R.s. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCross-examination of defendant's witness, Sri B.G.
Gurupadaswamy has been recorded in part.Adjourned for tomorrow, i.e., 27.03.2019 at 2.30 p.m. for
recording of further cross-examination.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar