

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Original Suit (s). No(s). 4/2013

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RECORDING EVIDENCE AT 2.30 P.M.)

Date : 12-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G Umapathy, Adv.
Mr C Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel submits that the witness, Dr V.S. Prakash is
not well.

I.A. for withdrawal of the affidavit of Dr. V.S.Prakash,
witness and substitution by Prof. Lakshman Nandagiri as
witness be listed before Hon'ble Court.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar